#### FORM – A

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 (Regulation 13(1) and 13(6) Regulation 13(1) – Details of acquisition of 5% or more shares in a listed company

1.	Name, PAN no & Address of shareholder with Telephone no.	Shri. Subba Rao Jasti PAN : AQUPJ8771F 8-2-293/82/A/396, Plot No. 396, Road No. 22B, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500033 Telephone No. : 040-23547674 7,576
Z.	Shareholding prior to acquisition	(0.01%)
3.	No. and percentage of shares /voting rights acquired	7,56,45,000 (59.43%)
4.	Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/ sale of shares/ voting rights	December 18, 2014
5.	Date of intimation to company	December 19, 2014
6.	Mode of Acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferential offer, etc.)/sale	The equity shares of Suven Life Sciences Limited have been acquired by Shri Subba Rao Jasti by way of gift
7.	Shareholding subsequent to acquisition	7,56,52,576 (59.44%)
8.	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	Not Applicable
9.	Exchange on which the trade was executed	Not Applicable
10.	Buy quantity	7,56,45,000
11.	Buy value	Nil (Zero)

For Suven Life Sciences Limited

RHO 10

K. Hanumantha Rao Company Secretary

Place: Hyderabad Date: December 22, 2014

#### FORM – D

### Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

## Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company

1.	Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person	Shri. Subba Rao Jasti
	who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/ Officer	PAN : AQUPJ8771F
		8-2-293/82/A/396, Plot No. 396, Road No. 22B,
		Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500033
2.	No. & % of shares/ voting rights held by the	7,576
	Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter	(0.01%)
	Group/ <del>Director</del> / Officer.	
3.	Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition/	December 18, 2014
	sale of shares/ voting rights	
4.	Date of intimation to company	December 19, 2014
5.	Mode of Acquisition (market purchase/ public/	The equity shares of Suven Life Sciences
	rights/ preferential offer, etc.)/ <del>sale</del>	Limited have been acquired by Shri Subba
		Rao Jasti by way of gift
6.	No. & % of shares/voting rights post-acquisition/	7,56,52,576
	sale	(59.44%)
7.	Trading member through whom the trade was	
1.	executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	Not Applicable
	executed with DEDI Registration No. of the Thi	·····
•		
8.	Exchange on which the trade was executed	Not Applicable
9.	Buy quantity	7,56,45,000
10		
10.	Buy value	Nil (Zero)
11.	Sell quantity	Not Applicable
12.		Not Applicable
12.	Sell value	Not Applicable

For Suven Life Sciences Limited

K. Hanumantha Rao Company Secretary